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SEC Raises Concern Regarding
Outsourced CCO Functions

The SEC’s Office of Compliance Inspections and Examinations released a Risk
Alert on Monday outlining its findings from nearly twenty examinations of
SEC-registered investment advisers that outsource their Chief Compliance Officer
function to unaffiliated third parties. The Risk Alert notes that such investment
advisers should review their business practices, expressing the SEC’s concern over:

* use of standardized compliance policies or procedures that failed to capture
adviser-specific compliance risks or served to limit the CCO’s knowledge of the
investment adviser;

* policies, procedures and disclosures that did not fully address conflicts of interest;

* failures to follow stated compliance policies and procedures that went unnoticed

by outsourced CCOs;
* lack of documentation evidencing testing under annual compliance reviews; and

* outsourced CCOs’ lack of authority within the investment adviser to improve
adherence to compliance policies and to implement changes.

All registered advisers should continue to review their compliance policies, proce-
dures and disclosures to evaluate whether they identify and address risks specific to
the adviser, as well as whether compliance personnel have the necessary authority
and ability to monitor and implement appropriate changes.
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If you have any questions about the matters addressed in this Kirkland AIM, please contact the
following Kirkland attorneys or your regular Kirkland contact.

Norm Champ, P.C.
norm.champ@kirkland.com

+1 212 446 4966

Kevin R. Bettsteller
kevin.bettsteller@kirkland.com

+1 415 439 1427

Michael Chu
michael.chu@kirkland.com

+1 312 862 2101

Jaime D. Schechter
jaime.schechter@kirkland.com

+1 212 446 4979

Robert H. Sutton

robert.sutton@kirkland.com

+1 212 446 4897

Josh Westerholm
joshua.westerholm@kirkland.com

+1 312 862 2007

This communication is distributed with the understanding that the author, publisher and distributor of this communication are not rendering legal,
accounting, or other professional advice or opinions on specific facts or matters and, accordingly, assume no liability whatsoever in connection with its use.
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Scott A. Moehrke, P.C.
scott.moehrke@kirkland.com

+1 312 862 2199

Lisa Cawley
lisa.cawley@kirkland.com

+44 20 7469 2140

Matthew Cohen
matthew.cohen@kirkland.com

+1 415 439 4706

Aaron Schlaphoff
aaron.schlaphoff@kirkland.com

+1 212 446 4996

Jamie Lynn Walter
jamie.walter@kirkland.com

+1 202 879 5069

Corey Zarse
corey.zarse@kirkland.com

+1 312 862 2033
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